## Rates for Edgewood Senior Center

Rates are based on the day of the week, size of the room and whether you're an Edgewood resident or not.

Rates are based on 6 hour rentals.

_	Hall "A"	Hall "B"	Hall "C"
			·
Monday - Thursday Rental	80 people	120 people	200 people
Edgewood Resident Rate	\$75.00	\$125.00	\$175.00
Non-Resident Rate	\$125.00	\$175.00	\$250.00
Golden Age Social Club Members	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$125.00
Friday or Sunday Rental	Hall "A"	Hall "B"	Hall "C"
Edgewood Resident Rate	\$150.00	\$250.00	\$350.00
Non-Resident Rate	\$225.00	\$325.00	\$550.00
Golden Age Social Club Members	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$175.00
Saturday Rental	Hall "A"	Hall "B"	Hall "C"
Edgewood Resident Rate	\$175.00	\$300.00	\$450.00
Non-Resident Rate	\$300.00	\$400.00	\$600.00
Golden Age Social Club Members	\$100.00	\$225.00	\$300.00
Security Deposit (Increases with add-ons)	\$150.00	\$250.00	\$300.00

Rental hours are from 8:am - Midnight.

All Renters must pay a deposit at the time of booking, including add-ons. Hall Rental rate is due two weeks after the time of booking.

Renter shall provide a certificate of liability insurance with a minimum coverage of \$300,000. (Insurance is required for all rentals, failure to provide insurance will result in rental cancellation.)